507708080 01/23/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7755224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MDXHEALTH SA	04/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXACT SCIENCES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5505 ENDEAVOR LANE	
City:	MADISON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53719	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17936335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6086621277

Email: SEFILANDRINOS@CASIMIRJONES.COM

Correspondent Name: MARY ANN D. BROW

Address Line 1:2275 DEMING WAY, SUITE 310Address Line 4:MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXCTD-35239.306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY ANN D. BROW
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Ann D. Brow/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=EXCT_35239_Exec_Assignment#page1.tif source=EXCT_35239_Exec_Assignment#page2.tif source=EXCT_35239_Exec_Assignment#page3.tif source=EXCT_35239_Exec_Assignment#page4.tif



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MDxHealth S.A., having its principal office at CAP Business Center, Rue d'Abhooz, 31, B-4040 Herstal, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of all rights, title, and interests in and to the patents ("Patents") and patent applications ("Applications") shown on the attached Exhibit 1; and

WHEREAS, Exact Sciences Corporation, having its principal office at 441 Charmany Drive, Madison, WI 53719, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said granted patents;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that effective April 25, 2017, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to: the Applications and the Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Applications and any other application claiming priority rights from any of the Applications; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from any of the Applications (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that it is the sole owner of the Rights, and that its Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and sign all documents, without further compensation, and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Applications or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights; the costs of each of which shall be borne by Assignee.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE acknowledges this assignment and hereunto signed ASSIGNEE'S name to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

By: Lewin T. Conroy Title: President & CEO	Date: <u>April 25, 2017</u>
STATE OF Wisconsin) SS. COUNTY OF Dane)	
On this 25 ⁴ day of A	pril , in the year of 2017,
ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proven to me on the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the be/she/they evented the some	ness, personally appeared the above-named be basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
NOTARY P	UBLIC or WITNESS USSION EXPIRES: <u>December 1,2</u> 018

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's name to this
	Assignment on the date indicated below.
	MDxHealth S.A.: By: Date: 124/2617
	Name: Jan-Green
	Title CEO/
>	
	STATE OF Callenia) SS. COUNTY OF Crarge)
	COUNTY OF CHAIGE
	2017 2017 ADV
	On this 2446 day of $49/4$, in the year of $20/7$.
	before me, the undersigned Notary Public or Witness, personally appeared the above-named
	ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
	person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that
	he/she/they executed the same.
	\$50N.250
	NOTARY PUBLIC or WITNESS
	SEAL STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF
	Wy Comm. Express 2012 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: (7) /22/2021

EXHIBIT 1

Country	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent	Issue Date
				No.	
US	Methods Of Detecting Colorectal Cancer	61/149,581	2/3/09	n/a	n/a
PCT		PCT/GB2010/000180	2/3/10	n/a	n/a
US		13/147,570	3/12/12	n/a	n/a
US	Systems, Kits, and Tests for Detecting Colorectal Cancer	15/010,436	1/29/16	n/a	n/a.
EP	Methods Of Detecting Colorectal Cancer Validated in: LU, NL, IE, DE, FR, FI, ES, SE, GB, CH, DK, AT, SE	10702339.2	2/3/10	2394170	4/1/2015
CA	Methods Of Detecting Colorectal Cancer	2751303	8/2/11	n/a	n/a



